
Date: 27-2-2024 

SCTR’s Pune Institute of Computer Technology (PICT) 
(Approved by AICTE, Government of Maharashtra, Affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune 

University, Accredited by NAAC (A+) and NBA (All eligible UG programmes) 

Admission Notice for A. Y. 2024-25 

 First Year - Bachelor of Engineering (B.E.) 
 

1. Admission process through CAP, Institutional (Management) Ǫuota, NRI, OCI, FN, & 

CIWGC for the A.Y. 2024-25 will commence as per the guidelines / schedule to be 

published by the State CET Cell, Government of Maharashtra. For more details, 

please visit https://cetcell.mahacet.org/ 
 

2. The details of the courses offered, and the intake are provided in the below table. 

 
 
 

Sr 

 
 
 

Course 

 
 
 
Sanctioned 
Intake (SI) 

CAP Seats 

(80% of SI) 

Institute 
Level Ǫuota 

(20% of SI) 

Supernumerary 

Seats (15% of SI) 

 

Maharashtra 
State (M.S.) 

Candidates 
(65% of SI) 

 

All 
India 

Candidates 

(15% of SI) 

Other 

than 

NRI 
(15% 

of SI) 

 

NRI 
(5% 

of 

SI) 

 

OCI/FN 

(10%) 

 

CIWGC 

(5%) 

 

1 
Computer 
Engineering 

 

240 
 

156 
 

36 
 

36 
 

12 
 

24 
 

12 

 
2 

Electronics and 

Telecommunication 

Engineering 

 
240 

 
156 

 
36 

 
36 

 
12 

 
24 

 
12 

 

3 
Information 

Technology 

 

180 
 

117 
 

27 
 

27 
 

9 
 

18 
 

9 

 
4 

Artificial Intelligence 

and Data Science 

(AI&DS) 

 
60 

 
39 

 
9 

 
9 

 
3* 

 
6* 

 
3* 

 
5 

Electronics and 

Computer 
Engineering 

 
60 

 
39 

 
9 

 
9 

 
3* 

 
6* 

 
3* 

* Approval from the Competent Authorities (i.e. AICTE & DTE) is awaited. 

3. Students / parents are advised not to contact any outside person/agency for 

admission in PICT and PICT will not be responsible for any consequences/financial 

losses due to this. 

 
4. University Grants Commission and Savitribai Phule Pune University has conferred 

Autonomous Status to SCTR’s Pune Institute of Computer Technology for a period of 10 

years from the academic year 2024-2025 to the academic year 2033-2034. 

https://cetcell.mahacet.org/

